## City Council Meeting Agenda Item Data Sheet

Approve the Professional Service Agreement Contract for the Associate Municipal Court Judges to the Tomball Municipal Court for a two (2) year terms effective August 7, 2023, through August 6,2025.  Background:  The term will run concurrently with his appointment which will be effective August 7, 2023, through August 6,2025. The contract provides a framework for the services provided by the Associate Judges to the Tom Municipal Court.  Associate Municipal Court Judges:  Cindy Bennett-Smith  Blair Bruce  The appointment of each Associate Municipal Judge is subject to his/her execution of a contract with the and will be for the two-year term.  Origination: Tomball Municipal Court  Recommendation:  Party(ies) responsible for placing this item on agenda:  Maria Morris, Court Administrator  FUNDING (IF APPLICABLE)  Are funds specifically designated in the current budget for the full amount required for this purpose?  Yes:  No:  If yes, specify Account Number:  If no, funds will be transferred from account #  To account #  To account #  Signed  Approved by  Staff Member  Date				<b>Meeting Date:</b>	August 7, 2023
Tomball Municipal Court for a two (2) year terms effective August 7, 2023, through August 6,2025.  Background:  The term will run concurrently with his appointment which will be effective August 7, 2023, through 2025. The contract provides a framework for the services provided by the Associate Judges to the Tom Municipal Court.  Associate Municipal Court Judges:  Cindy Bennett-Smith  Blair Bruce  The appointment of each Associate Municipal Judge is subject to his/her execution of a contract with the and will be for the two-year term.  Origination: Tomball Municipal Court  Recommendation:  Party(ies) responsible for placing this item on agenda:  Maria Morris, Court Administrator  FUNDING (IF APPLICABLE)  Are funds specifically designated in the current budget for the full amount required for this purpose?  Yes:  No:  If yes, specify Account Number: #  If no, funds will be transferred from account #  Approved by	Торіс:				
The term will run concurrently with his appointment which will be effective August 7, 2023, through 2025. The contract provides a framework for the services provided by the Associate Judges to the Tom Municipal Court.  Associate Municipal Court Judges:  Cindy Bennett-Smith  Blair Bruce  The appointment of each Associate Municipal Judge is subject to his/her execution of a contract with tand will be for the two- year term.  Origination: Tomball Municipal Court  Recommendation:  Party(ies) responsible for placing this item on agenda:  Maria Morris, Court Administrator  FUNDING (IF APPLICABLE)  Are funds specifically designated in the current budget for the full amount required for this purpose?  Yes:  No:  If yes, specify Account Number: #  If no, funds will be transferred from account #  Approved by			_	<u>-</u>	_
2025. The contract provides a framework for the services provided by the Associate Judges to the Tom Municipal Court.  Associate Municipal Court Judges:  Cindy Bennett-Smith  Blair Bruce  The appointment of each Associate Municipal Judge is subject to his/her execution of a contract with t and will be for the two- year term.  Origination: Tomball Municipal Court  Recommendation:  Party(ies) responsible for placing this item on agenda:  Maria Morris, Court Administrator  FUNDING (IF APPLICABLE)  Are funds specifically designated in the current budget for the full amount required for this purpose?  Yes:  No:  If yes, specify Account Number:  #  To account #  Signed  Approved by	Backgr	ound:			
Cindy Bennett-Smith  Blair Bruce  The appointment of each Associate Municipal Judge is subject to his/her execution of a contract with tand will be for the two- year term.  Origination: Tomball Municipal Court  Recommendation:  Party(ies) responsible for placing this item on agenda:  Maria Morris, Court Administrator  FUNDING (IF APPLICABLE)  Are funds specifically designated in the current budget for the full amount required for this purpose?  Yes: No: If yes, specify Account Number: #  If no, funds will be transferred from account #  Approved by	2025.Tł	ne contract provides a fram		_	
Blair Bruce The appointment of each Associate Municipal Judge is subject to his/her execution of a contract with tand will be for the two- year term.  Origination: Tomball Municipal Court  Recommendation:  Party(ies) responsible for placing this item on agenda:  Maria Morris, Court Administrator  FUNDING (IF APPLICABLE)  Are funds specifically designated in the current budget for the full amount required for this purpose?  Yes:  No:  If yes, specify Account Number:  #  If no, funds will be transferred from account #  Approved by	Associa	te Municipal Court Judges	s:		
The appointment of each Associate Municipal Judge is subject to his/her execution of a contract with tand will be for the two- year term.  Origination: Tomball Municipal Court  Recommendation:  Party(ies) responsible for placing this item on agenda: Maria Morris, Court Administrator  FUNDING (IF APPLICABLE)  Are funds specifically designated in the current budget for the full amount required for this purpose?  Yes: No: If yes, specify Account Number: #  If no, funds will be transferred from account #  Signed Approved by	Cindy E	Bennett-Smith			
Origination: Tomball Municipal Court  Recommendation:  Party(ies) responsible for placing this item on agenda:  Maria Morris, Court Administrator  FUNDING (IF APPLICABLE)  Are funds specifically designated in the current budget for the full amount required for this purpose?  Yes:  No:  If yes, specify Account Number: #  If no, funds will be transferred from account #  Signed  Approved by	Blair Bı	ruce			
Recommendation:  Party(ies) responsible for placing this item on agenda:  Maria Morris, Court Administrator  FUNDING (IF APPLICABLE)  Are funds specifically designated in the current budget for the full amount required for this purpose?  Yes:  No:  If yes, specify Account Number: #  If no, funds will be transferred from account #  Approved by				subject to his/her executio	on of a contract with the City
Party(ies) responsible for placing this item on agenda:  Maria Morris, Court Administrator  FUNDING (IF APPLICABLE)  Are funds specifically designated in the current budget for the full amount required for this purpose?  Yes: No: If yes, specify Account Number: #  If no, funds will be transferred from account #  Signed Approved by	Origina	ntion: Tomball Municipal	l Court		
FUNDING (IF APPLICABLE)  Are funds specifically designated in the current budget for the full amount required for this purpose?  Yes: No: If yes, specify Account Number: #  If no, funds will be transferred from account #  Signed Approved by	Recomi	mendation:			
FUNDING (IF APPLICABLE)  Are funds specifically designated in the current budget for the full amount required for this purpose?  Yes: No: If yes, specify Account Number: #  If no, funds will be transferred from account #  Signed Approved by					
Are funds specifically designated in the current budget for the full amount required for this purpose?  Yes: No: If yes, specify Account Number: #  If no, funds will be transferred from account #  Signed Approved by	Party(i	es) responsible for placin	g this item on agend	a: Maria Morris,	Court Administrator
If no, funds will be transferred from account # To account #  Signed Approved by		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	he current budget for th	e full amount required for th	nis purpose?
Signed Approved by	Yes:	No:	If yes,	specify Account Number: #	#
	If no, fu	nds will be transferred from a	account #	To account #	
Staff Member Date City Manager Date	Signed		Appr	oved by	
		Staff Member	Date	City Manager	Date

6,